Ch. 112 1999 LAWS OF MARYLAND
(6) Practices psychology fraudulently or deceitfully;

(7)  Violates the code of ethics adopted by the Board under § 18-311 of
this subtitle;

(8) Willfully fails to file or record any report as required under law,
willfully impedes or obstructs the filing or recording of the report; er'induces another
to fail to file or record the report;

(9) Submits a false statement.to collect a fee;

(10) Willfully makes or files a false report or record in the practlce of
psychology;

(11) Is disciplined by a licensing or disciplinary authority of any Fother]
state or country or convicted or disciplined by a court of any state or country OR
DISCIPLINED BY ANY BRANCH OF THE UNITED STATES UNIFORMED SERVICES OR
THE UNITED STATES VETERANS ADMINISTRATION for an act that would be grounds
- for disciplinary action under the Board’s disciplinary statutes;

(12) Violates any PROVISION OF THIS TITLE OR ANY [rule or] regulation
adopted by the Board;

(13) Uses or promotes or causes the use of any mlsleadlng, decewmg, or
untruthful advertising matter, promotional ht;erature or testimonial;

(14) Is professionally, physically, or mentally incompetent'

{15) Promotes the sale of dev1ces app]xances or goods to a patient so as to
exp101t the patient for financial gain;

(16) Behaves immorally in the practice of psychology;

(17) Commits an act of unprofessional conduct in the practme of
psychology; [or]

{18) Refuses, withholds from, denies, or discriminates against an
individual with regard to the provision of professmnal services for which the licensee
is 11censed and qualified to render because the 1nd1v1dua1 is HIV posmve

(19) FAILS TO COOPERATE WITH A LAWFUL INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED
BY THE BOARD; OR

(20) DOES AN ACT THAT IS INCONS[STENT WITH GENERALLY ACCEP’I‘ED
PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS IN THE PRACTICE OF PSYCHOLOGY.

18-313.1.

(A} IF, AFTER A HEARING UNDER § 18-315 OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE BOARD
FINDS THAT THERE ARE GROUNDS UNDER § 18-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE TO SUSPEND
OR REVOKE A LICENSE OR TO REFRIMAND A LICENSEE, THE BOARD MAY IMPOSE A
MONETARY PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING $10,000:

(1) INSTEAD OF SUSPENDING THE LICENSE OR
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